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August 13,2024

To,

The Monoger,
The Deportment of Corporote Services
Bomboy Stock Exchonge Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dolol Street,
Fort, Mumboi- 400 O0l

Script Code: 507530

Subiecl: Limiled Review RePort ond Unoudited Finonciol Stotements for the
Quorter Ended 30th June, 2024.

Deor Sir/Modom,

With reference to obove subject ond os required in terms of the Regulolion
33 of SEBI (Listing Obligotions ond Disclosure Requiremenls) Regutotions, 20t5 ond
Lisling Agreemc'nt entered wilh lhe slock exchonge, we ore enclosing herewilh lhe
Limited Review Report olong with Unoudiled Finonciol Stotemenls for the euorter
Ended Jvne,2024

The meeiing stort on 07.00 p.M. ond ended on OB.l5 p.M

Kindly ocknowiedge the receipt thereof

For THAKKERS GROUP ttMtTED
(Formerly ASIAN FOOD pRODUCTS LIMTTED)

GAURAV JITENDRA THAKKER
DtN- 01587854
Director

THAKKERS GROUP LIMITED
(Earlier Known as Asian Food Product Ltd.)

Head Office : 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422001.Tet.:0255 2598925 / 25954*

Mumbai Office :Thakkers Unit No -1414,14th Floor, One Lodha Ptace, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Paret,

Mumbai- 400 015. Tet.:022 55120510

Emait : info@thakkersgroup.com, CIN : 170100MH1958P1C015919

www.thakkersgrouP.com



KARWA MALANI KALANTRI AND ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
1, Aditya Apartment, Above HDFC Bank, Tidke Colony, Nashik - 4ZZ OOz
E Mail - kmkassoclatesca@gmail.com, Tel - +91 253 2Z3Zgg3

Independent Auditors Limited Review Report on unaudited standalone
financial results of Thakkers Group Limited for the Quarter ended 3oth
June 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 and 52 of Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 as amended.

To the Board of Directors of Thakkers Group Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone
financial results of Thakkers Group Limited ("the Company") for the quarter
ended 30th June 2024 ("the Statement").

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's management and
approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting
Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ('tlnd AS 34"), prescribed under
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 20t3, and other accounting principles
generally accepted in India and In compliance with Regulation 33 of the
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the
Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on
Review Engagements (SRE) 24t0 "Review of Interim Financial Information
Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and
perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement
is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of
company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus
provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and
accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
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4 Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention
that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in
accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized
accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to
be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201S
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any
material misstatement.

For Karwa Malani Kalantri and Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN:- 36867W

. Malani
Pa rtner
M.No. t45049
U DIN : 24t45049 BKFYEW5541

Place: Nashik
Date : t3.08.2024
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THAKKERS
TOGETHER TOWAFDS PROSPEHITY

oate : 'l3th auss,jSf ld)t
To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze JeejeebhoY Towers,

25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort,

MUTVtBAt .400 023.

Sub. Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024'

Dear Sir,

We hereby furnish unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 3oth, 2024, taken on record by the Board at their

meeting held on 13th August, 2024.
UNAUOITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3OTH JUNE.2024
EPS and

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

38.19
147.89

50.3s
1 36.62

(Earlier Known as Asian Food Product Ltd.)

Head Office : 7, Thakkers, Near Nehru Garden, Nashik - 422001.Tet.:0255 2598925 / 2595458

Mumbai Office : Thakkers Unit No - 1414,141h Ftoor, One Lodha Ptacg Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Paret,

Mumbai - 400 015. Tet.: 022 55120510

Emait : info@thakkersgroup.com, CIN : 170100MH1958P1C015919

For the Year

Ended on
31103t2024
(Audited )

For the Ouarler
Ended on
30/06/2023
(unaudited)

For the Quarter
Ended on
30/06/2024

(Unaudited)

For the Ouarter
Ended on
3'.to3t2024
(Audited)

ParticularsSr.

No.

1 13.7 9

99
76.30

267.65

1 0.35
24.47

285.1 6

141
Revenue From Operations
Other lncome

1

.78427.30 343.95

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
3.11

0.39

.29

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
12.82

91.09
46.33

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13.42
167 .47

50.03

2 Expenses
a) Cost of Material Consumed
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade
c) Changes in inventories ot finished goods,

work-in-progress and stock-in-trade

) Employee benefits exPense

e) Finance Costs
f) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense

ex itu re
373.0534.

Total 503.731 00.23196.3E
3 items and taxbeforeP 0.000.00
4 503.73149.42 1 00.23196

5

a) Current

'ax Expense

00

0.02
t 9,90

93.50
'r 9.90

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

35.01 '100.23
1

b

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

7

Amount of items that will not be reclassified to Profit and loss

lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassifiad to

profit or loss
iii) Amount of items that will be reclassified to Profit and loss

iv) lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified to

i)
other Comprehensive lncome

1 00.2336.01196.38
o

2.2712.40
2.?712.40

1 ) The above statemenl of financial resulls has been reviewed and recommended by Audit commiltee and approved by the Board of Directors

- al ts meellng held on I 3th, August 2024 -ilh6 hA^i
2 ) During the Quarter nol a single complaint was received from investor by the company' No complaint was pendrng either at lhe beginning or

at the end of the quarter.

3) The frgures of the previous year have been recasted / reslated wherever is necessary

4) The above unaudited standalone financial results are in compliance with the lnd AS (lndian Accounting Standards) as prescribed under

Section 133 ofthe Companies Act,2013

5) The statutory auditors have issued unmodified opinron on the tinancial statements ol the company for lhe quarter ended 30th 'June 2024

Place: Nashik

RS'GiltUUP LtMtrED

GAURAV JITENORA THAKKER

(DrN-01 587854)

Di

www.thakkersgrou P.co m
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Rs.ln
As at

3',u0312024
As at

30106t2024

PARTICULARS

2,24A.94
299 54

2,519 03

184 15

0.00

000

000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

119 46

2.223.95
290 05

2 432 09

187.38

0.00

000

107 1

0.00
0.00
000
0

0

Right of use assets

Other intangrble assets

lntangible assets under development

Financial assets
(i) lnvestments
(ii) Trade receivables
(iii) Loans & Advances
(iv) Other financial assets

Other
(h)Defered tax assets (net)

1. Non-current assets
(a) Property, plant and equipment
(b) Capital work-in-progress
(c) lnvestment property

8 367.1 3 8Total non-current assets

9.617 74

53.42

39.07

180 84

000
000

157.65
56.84

000 000

8,1 58 53
11 84

860

173 15

000
000

130 15

73.8 1

(iii) Cash and cash equivalenls
(iv) Bank balance other than cash and cash equivalents

(v) Loans

(vi )Other current financial assets

Current tax assets (net)

Current assets

Other

(a) Inventories
(b) Financial assets

(i) Current investments
(ii) Trade receivables

c

032 09

158158 33

5.187 54Other

'1. Equity
Equily

Total

000

182 70

321 54

0
19

7

181 00

2,460 04

000
000

19 90

Lia bilities
1 ) Non-current liabilities

no n-cu
(c) Deferred tax |abilities (net)

r Financial liabilitles

(i) l,casc Liabilitics
(i) Borrowings

(ir) Other frnancial liabilities
b) Prov sions

2

6.4 0

3,852 67
000
000

38 54
000

4 726 21

139.50

6.55

592 65
0.00
000

13 24
000

2,349.86
167 81

I.763.32

a) Frnancial liabilities

(i) t.easc l.iabilities I

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables

Total outstanding dues of mlcro and small enterprises
Tolal outstanding dues of credilors other than micro&small enlerprises

(iil) Other financial liabilittes

Total

b) Other currenl liabilities

Provisions, current

16,796.7 31

GAURAV JITENORA T

Director
(DrN-01 s87854)

Unauilited Stateilent of Assets and Liabilities For the Quarter Ended 30th June,20z4

1 0,1 05.56 8.555.08
Total asset 18.472.68 15,795.73

5 345.87 q lqo a7

q 9s6 70

3 130 12



Name of the company : THAKKERS GROUP LIMITED.

[Formerly known as ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LTD.]
Regd. Off.7, Thakkers Shalimar Near Neharu garden, Nashik 422001

CIN :-1701 00MHl 968PLG01 391 I

Cash Flow Statement for the Quarter ended June 30,2024 (Rs.ln Lakhs)

Particulars
For Quarter

ended 30th June
2024

For Year ended
31st March 2024

Cash flows from operatinq activities
Net Profit before Tax

Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortisatton expense

Finance cost

lnterest lncome

Operating Profits before Working Capital Changes

Wo rki ng c a pital c h a nges :

Adjustment for :

Non-currenUcurrent financial and other Iiabilities/provisions

Non-currenVcurrent financial and other assets

Cash generated from operations

lncome Tax Paid

Nef cash from/(used in) operating activities (A)

Cash flows from investing activities

lPurchase 
of Capital Assets

l(Purchase)/ Sale of other non-current investments (Net)

llnterest lncome
I

lFixed 
deOosits with banks (placed)/realised

l(Purchase)/Sale 
of Current lnvestments (Net)

lNet 
cash used in investing activities(B)

ITOTAL (A+B)

Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from Long term borrowings

lnterest on Loan Paid

Net cash used in financing activities [C]

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period

155 45

50 03

167 47

(286 03)

503 73

50 35

147 89

(747 571

85.92 (45.60)

4,780 53

(61 1s)

5,894 82

(730 04)

4,805.29 5,119.18

(113 40)

4,806.29 5,005.77

(80 52)

(86 94)

286 03

(7 6e)

(1 459 21\

(1,687 91)

(3s 62)

747 5l
(173 08)

(4 495 96)

(1,348.33) (5,545.00)

3,457.96 (639.23)

(3,260)

(167)

793 37

(147 89)

(3,4271 645.48

30.47

E.60

39.07

6.25

2.35

8.60

Date: Nasik
Place: 13.O8.2024

Gaurav Jitendra l'hakker
Director

(DrN-0 r stt785{)
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